506714627 06/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6761445

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		N	ame		Execution Date	
THOMAS WILLIAM NOEL					06/07/2021	
MARK SAFFMAN					06/07/2021	
STEVEN MICHAEL HUGHES					06/09/2021	
	DATA					
Name: COLDQUANTA INC.						
Street Address:	3030 5	3030 STERLING CIRCLE				
City:	BOULI	DER				
State/Country:	COLO	COLORADO				
Postal Code:	80301					
Property TypeApplication Number:17340		173400	Number 039			
CORRESPONDENCE	Ξ ΔΑΤΑ					
		(408)35	50-1887			
			mail address first; if that is uns t is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
Phone:		408205	,			
			AndersonPatents.law			
•			TON LEON ANDERSON			
		PO BO	OX 578 ERSON, CALIFORNIA 95363			
Address Line 4.			INSON, CALIFONNIA 95565			
			CQ2025			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	C	592025			
			CLIFTON LEON ANDERSON			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:		C				
NAME OF SUBMITTE		C /(CLIFTON LEON ANDERSON			
NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:		C /(CLIFTON LEON ANDERSON Clifton Leon Anderson/			
NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	R:	C /(0	CLIFTON LEON ANDERSON Clifton Leon Anderson/			
IAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	R: 12-Asn#pag 12-Asn#pag	ge1.tif ge2.tif	CLIFTON LEON ANDERSON Clifton Leon Anderson/			

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which hereby acknowledged, I, a below-named inventor of the invention described and claimed in the patent application identified below, assign and transfer to:

ColdQuanta Inc., a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 3030 Sterling Cir, Boulder, CO 80301, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under US Patent Application Serial Number 17/340,039 for Letters Patent entitled:

VACUUM CELL WITH ELECTRIC-FIELD CONTROL

attorney docket number **CQ2025**, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said inventions in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

/Thomas William NOEL/	06/07/2021		
Thomas William NOEL	Execution Date		
Mark SAFFMAN	Execution Date		
Steve Michael HUGHES	Execution Date		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which hereby acknowledged, I, a below-named inventor of the invention described and claimed in the patent application identified below, assign and transfer to:

ColdQuanta Inc., a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 3030 Sterling Cir, Boulder, CO 80301, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under US Patent Application Serial Number 17/340,039 for Letters Patent entitled:

VACUUM CELL WITH ELECTRIC-FIELD CONTROL

attorney docket number CQ2025, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said inventions in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Thomas William NOEL

Mark SAFFMAN

Steve Michael HUGHES

Execution Date

June 7, 2021

Execution Date

Execution Date

PATENT REEL: 056538 FRAME: 0375

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which hereby acknowledged, I, a below-named inventor of the invention described and claimed in the patent application identified below, assign and transfer to:

ColdQuanta Inc., a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 3030 Sterling Cir, Boulder, CO 80301, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under US Patent Application Serial Number 17/340,039 for Letters Patent entitled:

VACUUM CELL WITH ELECTRIC-FIELD CONTROL

attorney docket number CQ2025, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said inventions in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Thomas William NOEL

Execution Date

Mark SAFFMAN

Steve Michael HUGHES

Execution Date

6-9-91

Execution Date

PATENT REEL: 056538 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 06/14/2021